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ENROLLED
Senate Bill No. 223

(By MR. McCOURT AND MR. LAMBERT)

[Passed March 8, 1959; in effect July 1, 1969.]

AN ACT to amend article three, chapter sixty of the code of
West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
amended, by adding thereto a new section, designated sec-
tion nine-c, relating to price increase of intoxicating liquor
with proceeds to be used for care, treatment and rehabilita-
tion of alcoholics and related services.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That article three, chapter sixty of the code of West Vir-
ginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be
amended by adding thereto a new section, designated section

nine-c, to read as follows:
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ARTICLE 3. SALES.

§60-3-9c. Price increase for care, treatment and rehabilitation

1

10

11

12

13

of alcoholics.

For the purpose of providing revenue for care, treat-
ment and rehabilitation of alcoholics, the commissioner
in the exercise of his authority under section nine of
this article is hereby directed to increase the price of
alcoholic liquors in addition to the price increases pro-
vided in sections nine, nine-a and nine-b hereof on or
before the last day of March, one thousand nine hun-
dred sixty-nine, in an amount sufficient to produce an
additional annual revenue of one million dollars on an
annual volume of business equal to the average for the
last three years. Such revenue shall be deposited in the

state fund general revenue as provided in section seven-

teen of this article.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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Chairman Sen;te Commzsee o
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Originated in the Senate.

To take eﬁ’iy uly 1, 1969.
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